Illinois law.
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Section 217.855  Reporting 

a)	By the November 1 of each year beginning in 2003, or the year of the first control period for which NOx emission reductions were generated in accordance with this Subpart, an owner or operator of an emission reduction source must, as a seasonal component of the annual emission report for the source pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 254, report to the Agency the total control period NOx emissions of each NOx emission unit at the source subject to the NOx emission cap. 

b)	Within 30 days after receipt of such data or evaluation, the owner or operator of each emission reduction source shall submit to the Agency the performance test data from the initial performance test for each emission reduction unit and the performance evaluation for each CEMS using the applicable performance specifications in 40 CFR 60, Appendix B, as incorporated by reference in Section 217.104 of this Part. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 5914, effective April 17, 2001) 
